ORDINANCE No. 6 1953

An Ordinance Concerning the Investment of Funds Derived from Revenue Charged by the Sanitation Department now Under the Control of the City Clerk-Treasurer of the City Of Bloomington, Indiana.

WHEREAS, the City Clerk-Treasurer of the City of Bloomington, Indiana, was authorized to invest funds derived from the Sanitation Department of the City of Bloomington, on April 1st, 1952, which were then on hand in the Sinking Fund Account of said Department, and

NHEREAS, the City Clerk-Treasurer made such investment for a period of twelve (12) months during the month of April, 1952; and was required to obtain the permission and consent of the Common Council of the City of Bloomington, to re-invest the money for an additional one (1) year period, if such investment was deemed advisable.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON:

Section 1. That the City Clerk-Treasurer of 'the City of Bloomington, is authorized and directed to invest the Sinking Fund Account as referred to in Ordinance No. 4, 1952, for an additional one (1) year period, on the same terms and conditions as were prescribed in Ordinance No. 4, 1952, duly enacted.

Section 2. This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage.

Passed and adopted by the Common Council of the City of Bloomington, on the 7th day of April, 1953.

S/ EMMETT KELLY
Emmett Kelly, Presiding Officer

ATTEST:

S/ ESTHER F. LEAVITT Esther F. Leavitt, Clerk-Treasurer

Presented by me to the Mayor of the City of Bloomington, on the 7th day of April, 1953 at the hour of 10:30 0'clock P.M.

S/ ESTHER F. LEAVITT
Esther F. Leavitt, Clerk-Treasurer

This Ordinance approved and signed by me on the 7th day of April, 1953, at the hour of 10:30 o'clock P. M.

S/ EMMETT KELLY
Emmett Kelly, Mayor